

a

C.A.No. 916 OF 1999

.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp

L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R

ITEM No.107

COURT No. 10

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 916 of 1999@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Shankar K. Mandal & Ors.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

State of Bihar & Ors.

Respondent(s)

With Civil Appeal No. 1524 of 1999

Date : 08/04/2003 These appeals were called on for hearing today

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Dhruv Aggarwal,Adv.
Mr. Manoj Saxena,Adv.
Mr. Pravir Choudhary,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Verma,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Prakash Kumar Yadav,Adv.
Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Heard learned counsel for the parties from 12.05 p.m.
to 2.50 p.m.

Hearing concluded.

Judgement reserved.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master